
 

 

  
  

THE HOUSE COMMITTEE  

Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks ~ Lodge 2679  

937 Carter Drive, Calabash, NC 28467 
  

Committee Membership List for 2024 – 2025 Elks Year 
  

Bob Fraser ~ Chairman  
  

Vicki Buff-Schreiber ~ Secretary 

  
Bob Fairclough  
(Entertainment)  

  
Louis “Louie” DeCaprio  

(Hall Rental Lead)  

  
James “Dale” Hall  

(Volunteer Coordinator)  

  

John Magas  
(Set-Up/Break-Down Crew)  

  

Steve Yacubovich  
(Bar Advisor, Hall Rental)  

  

Shirley Rust  
(Decorating Subcommittee)  

 

Jim Pitman 
(House Committee Food and 

Business Safety Advisor) 

 

Non-Voting Members  
 

Gary Reynolds ~ Exalted Ruler  
Richard “Ricky” Moore ~ Club Manager  

David “Dave” Foulds ~ Treasurer  
Don Arsenault ~ Communications Interface 

 
  



 

 

House Committee Contact List 

Bob Fraser  frsr06@me.com 

803 992-4717 
Don Arsenault don_arsenault@verizon.net 

774 571-8957 
Louie DeCaprio ljd44@icloud.com  

910 367-8727 
John Magas jmagas@atmc.net 

910 575-2843 
Ricky Moore hydrorick787@yahoo.com  

910 368-6872 
Dave Foulds dwfoulds@atmc.net 

910 575-4809 
Shirley Rust shirley13@atmc.net 

910 575-1179 
Vicki Bluff-Schreiber Paul-vicki@msn.com 

908 303-5441 
Gary Reynolds garyr3154@yahoo.com  

910 207-8877 
Robert Fairclough fairs13@hotmail.com 

732 995-3436 
Steve Yacubovich swyaco@aol.com 

854 304-1701 
James "Dale" Hall Hall7464@atmc.net 

910 575-0420 
Jim Pitman jpit@yahoo.com 443-257-3677 
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